TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411781

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G. W. Smith & Sons, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quaker Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	Silverside Carr Executive Center,	
Internal Address:	501 Silverside Road,	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0538319	DIE SLICK
Registration Number:	4640546	PLUNGER SLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5093

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Altoff

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049531.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Quaker GWS Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - United States#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0251

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of the date signed below between G.W. Smith & Sons, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio with an address of 1700 Spaulding Road, Dayton, Ohio 45432 ("Assignor") and Quaker Chemical Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with an address of Silverside Carr Executive Center, 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS by separate instruments, Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered effective January 1, 2017 all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the DIE SLICK and PLUNGER SLICK trademarks, including, but not limited to, the U.S. trademark registrations for the marks (Reg. Nos. 538319 and 4640546) and the goodwill associated with the marks (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to Assignee effective January 1, 2017 the Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Marks.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of Reg. Nos. 538319 and 4640546 and to issue to Assignee the trademark registration and any renewals of the registration of such Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

G.W. SMITH & SONS, INC.

By: RATTLA

Name: __Robert T. Traub____

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Date: December 27, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 01/10/2017